MCGOWAN GROUP ASSET MANAGEMENT
MASTER ACCOUNT PERFORMANCE

Inception to Date Year to Date 3 Year 5 year From the Peak of 2007 10 Year

03-31-01 to 03-31-18 12-31-17 to 03-31-18 03-31-15 to 03-31-18 03-31-13 to 03-31-18 09-30-07 to 03-31-18 03-31-08 to 03-31-18
Beginning Portfolio Value 31,574,890.98 696,973,503.10 554,726,756.80 436,133,539.10 183,380,281.50 193,022,377.60
Accrued Interest 86,152.86 1,273,352.14 1,584,306.87 1,289,093.53 92,246.29 93,869.89

Net Deposits/Withdrawals
Realized Loss/Gains
Unrealized Loss/Gains
Interest

Dividends

Change in Accrued Interest
Management Fees

Portfolio Fees

318,217,643.30
14,570,808.03
20,913,814.59
57,809,886.90
242,561,088.20
1,173,392.82
(24,567,656.71)

(198.55)

(3,057,925.91)
(667,983.46)
(44,594,966.59)
1,032,376.10
11,027,457.84
(13,806.47)
(1,472,373.13)

0.00

29,393,893.00
(17,416,421.10)
(14,920,411.78)
19,058,400.23
103,817,345.20
(324,761.20)
(15,453,473.48)

0.00

77,098,269.00
(13,028,746.29)
4,355,064.37
32,658,108.89
143,087,774.40
(29,547.85)
(20,963,073.57)

0.00

215,871,905.00
5,998,445.53
14,749,546.20
50,010,521.35
215,584,323.50
1,167,299.39
(24,352,058.33)

(198.55)

196,662,925.00
18,340,509.35
20,868,953.65
49,666,230.60
207,021,970.20
1,165,675.79
(24,293,200.70)

(198.55)

Portfolio Value
Accrued Interest

Total Loss/Gains after Fees
Time Weighted Return (TWR)
Annualized TWR

Internal Rate of Return (IRR)

Annualized IRR

659,240,087.80
1,259,545.68

312,461,135.30

172.29%

6.07%

197.50%

6.62%

659,240,087.80
1,259,545.68

(34,689,295.70)
-4.95%
-4.95%
-4.97%

-18.66%

659,240,087.80
1,259,545.68

74,760,677.85

13.47%

4.30%

13.25%

4.23%

659,240,087.80
1,259,545.68

146,079,580.00

30.54%

5.47%

30.30%

5.44%

659,240,087.80
1,259,545.68

263,157,879.10

82.19%

5.88%

90.64%

6.34%

McGowan Group Asset Management, Inc. is a Federally Registered Investment Advisory Firm utilizing Pershing LLC, a BNY Mellon Company, for asset custody.

659,240,087.80
1,259,545.68

272,769,940.40

91.47%

6.71%

95.21%

6.92%

The MGAM Comprehensive Composite Performance Report represents the most recent complete disclosure of actual client results available. The report includes the widest possible group of MGAM client
accounts since comprehensive client performance results began tracking using Advent software on March 31st, 2001. By definition, this report is not GIPS (Global Investment Performance Standards) compliant
because: the composite includes different disciplines evolved over the time, the composite includes non-discretionary accounts managed under the advice of Spencer McGowan before the firm converted to full
discretionary managed at the end of 2014, and the purpose is to provide full material disclosure of the most comprehensive measurement of results for the entire group of clients served by Spencer McGowan as
portfolio manager. The actual performance figures were audited and reviewed independent third parties specializing in Advent software performance reporting during 2009 and 2014!. Further, internal audits are
conducted for accuracy?. A GIPS compliance audit has not yet been conducted. The summary of values and results is derived from pricing services including the asset custodian and Interactive Data, a third party
verification source used continuously since inception. The prices and values shown have been obtained from sources McGowan Group Asset Management, Inc. (MGAM) believes to be reliable, but cannot be
completely guaranteed. No representation or warranty is made that any returns indicated will be achieved. Actual results vary for individual client accounts due customization, advisory fee schedules, timing of
additions and withdrawals, diversification, length of relationship, and size of positions among other reasons. Past performance is not an assurance of future results. The figures above are net of all management fees
and also include reinvestment of dividends and interest.

1. Independent Advent audits; details available upon request.
2. MGAM’s own internal audit.
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