## MCGOWAN GROUP ASSET MANAGEMENT MASTER ACCOUNT PERFORMANCE

	Inception to Date 03-31-01 to 03-31-18	Year to Date 12-31-17 to 03-31-18	3 Year 03-31-15 to 03-31-18	5 year 03-31-13 to 03-31-18	From the Peak of 2007 09-30-07 to 03-31-18	10 Year 03-31-08 to 03-31-18
Beginning Portfolio Value	31,574,890.98	696,973,503.10	554,726,756.80	436,133,539.10	183,380,281.50	193,022,377.60
Accrued Interest	86,152.86	1,273,352.14	1,584,306.87	1,289,093.53	92,246.29	93,869.89
Net Deposits/Withdrawals	318,217,643.30	(3,057,925.91)	29,393,893.00	77,098,269.00	215,871,905.00	196,662,925.00
Realized Loss/Gains	14,570,808.03	(667,983.46)	(17,416,421.10)	(13,028,746.29)	5,998,445.53	18,340,509.35
Unrealized Loss/Gains	20,913,814.59	(44,594,966.59)	(14,920,411.78)	4,355,064.37	14,749,546.20	20,868,953.65
Interest	57,809,886.90	1,032,376.10	19,058,400.23	32,658,108.89	50,010,521.35	49,666,230.60
Dividends	242,561,088.20	11,027,457.84	103,817,345.20	143,087,774.40	215,584,323.50	207,021,970.20
Change in Accrued Interest	1,173,392.82	(13,806.47)	(324,761.20)	(29,547.85)	1,167,299.39	1,165,675.79
Management Fees	(24,567,656.71)	(1,472,373.13)	(15,453,473.48)	(20,963,073.57)	(24,352,058.33)	(24,293,200.70)
Portfolio Fees	(198.55)	0.00	0.00	0.00	(198.55)	(198.55)
Portfolio Value	CEO 240 007 00	CEO 240 007 00	CEO 240 007 00	CEO 240 007 00	CEO 240 007 00	CEO 240 007 00
Accrued Interest	659,240,087.80 1,259,545.68	659,240,087.80 1,259,545.68	659,240,087.80 1,259,545.68	659,240,087.80 1,259,545.68	659,240,087.80 1,259,545.68	659,240,087.80 1,259,545.68
Total Loss/Gains after Fees	312,461,135.30	(34,689,295.70)	74,760,677.85	146,079,580.00	263,157,879.10	272,769,940.40
Time Weighted Return (TWR)	172.29%	-4.95%	13.47%	30.54%	82.19%	91.47%
Annualized TWR	6.07%	-4.95%	4.30%	5.47%	5.88%	6.71%
Internal Rate of Return (IRR)	197.50%	-4.97%	13.25%	30.30%	90.64%	95.21%
Annualized IRR	6.62%	-18.66%	4.23%	5.44%	6.34%	6.92%

McGowan Group Asset Management, Inc. is a Federally Registered Investment Advisory Firm utilizing Pershing LLC, a BNY Mellon Company, for asset custody.

The MGAM Comprehensive Composite Performance Report represents the most recent complete disclosure of actual client results available. The report includes the widest possible group of MGAM client accounts since comprehensive client performance results began tracking using Advent software on March 31st, 2001. By definition, this report is not GIPS (Global Investment Performance Standards) compliant because: the composite includes different disciplines evolved over the time, the composite includes non-discretionary accounts managed under the advice of Spencer McGowan before the firm converted to full discretionary managed at the end of 2014, and the purpose is to provide full material disclosure of the most comprehensive measurement of results for the entire group of clients served by Spencer McGowan as portfolio manager. The actual performance figures were audited and reviewed independent third parties specializing in Advent software performance reporting during 2009 and 2014<sup>1</sup>. Further, internal audits are conducted for accuracy<sup>2</sup>. A GIPS compliance audit has not yet been conducted. The summary of values and results is derived from pricing services including the asset custodian and Interactive Data, a third party verification source used continuously since inception. The prices and values shown have been obtained from sources McGowan Group Asset Management, Inc. (MGAM) believes to be reliable, but cannot be completely guaranteed. No representation or warranty is made that any returns indicated will be achieved. Actual results vary for individual client accounts due customization, advisory fee schedules, timing of additions and withdrawals, diversification, length of relationship, and size of positions among other reasons. Past performance is not an assurance of future results. The figures above are net of all management fees and also include reinvestment of dividends and interest.

<sup>1.</sup> Independent Advent audits; details available upon request.

<sup>2.</sup> MGAM's own internal audit.